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VIA EMAIL & FEDERAL EXPRESS

September 22, 2021

Wanda I. Santiago, Regional Hearing Clerk

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1

5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 (Mail Code: 04-6)

Boston, MA 02109-3912

santiago.wanda@epa.gov and R1_Hearing Clerk Filings@epa.gov

Kathleen Woodward
Attorney-Advisor

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region1
5 Post Office Square, Suite 100

Mail Code ORC 04-6

Boston, MA 02109-3912
Email: woodward.kathleen@epa.qov

Re:  Inthe Matter of: Nutmeg Container Corporation - Consent Agreement and Final
Order - Docket No. EPCRA-01-2021-0084

Dear Ms. Santiago and Ms. Woodward:

This notice is being provided in accordance with paragraph 22 of the above-referenced
Consent Agreement and Final Order. The enclosed, check number 356821 in the amount of
$11,322.50, was mailed by our client on September 9, 2021, and we are advised that the
payment cleared the bank on September 16, 2021.

With this payment, Nutmeg Container Corporation has fully satisfied and discharged its
payment obligations pursuant to the CAFO.

Sincerely,

fhch—

Michael L. Miller

Enclosure

Cc: Charles Pious cpious@unicorr.com
Jamie Pious jpious@unicorr.com

Charles Rountree crountree@unicorr.com
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UNICORR/NUTMEG CONTAINER DATE 09/09/21 CHECK # 356821 STUB # 1

G/L NUMBER INV NUMBER INV DATE GROSS AMT
090321 09/03/21 11322.50
US ENVIRONMENTAL PRO TOTALS 11322.50 .00 11322 250

NOTICE TO CASHIER: BE SURE WATERMARK IS ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE CASHING

' . BANK OF AMERICA
’ Nutmeg Container Corp. COLLEGE PARK, GA
100 Canal Street « Putnam, CT 06260 e
Tel: (860) 963-6727
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